# 5,00 248045

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Four Media Company, LLC	FORMERLY Four Media Company, a Delaware Corporation	101/26/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A. as administrative agent	
Street Address:	901 Main Street, 14th Floor	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2480453	METHOD
Registration Number:	2681518	RIOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Trademark@Buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra P. Thompson

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra P. Thompson
Signature:	/Sandra P. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0834

900153092

Date:	01/26/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Four Media#page1.tif source=Four Media#page2.tif source=Four Media#page3.tif source=Four Media#page4.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Four Media Company, LLC fka Four Media Company	Name: Bank of America, N.A. as administrative agent		
	Internal		
Individual(s) Association	Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership  [ ] Corporation- State:	Street Address: 901 Main Street, 14th Floor		
xx Other Limited Liability Co	City: Dallas		
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware	State: Texas		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 75202		
	Association CitizenshipUSA		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)December 22, 2000	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
◯ Other Release and Reassignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,480,453 2,681,518		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
J	butto in Apphibution of Programment Plantage to animalowity.		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Sandra P. Thompson	Togica duoi o myoryou.		
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00		
Street Address:18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800			
	Enclosed		
City:Irvine.	8. Payment Information:		
State: California Zip:92618			
Phone Number: 949-760-1121	Deposit Account Number _500977		
Fax Number: 949-720-0182	-		
Email Address: Trademark@Buchalter.com	Authorized User Name Buchalter Nemer		
9. Signature:	<u> </u>		
Signature	Date		
Sandra P. Thompson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2000, executed by Four Media Company, a Delaware corporation (now known as Four Media Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) (the "Grantor"), with offices at 520 Broadway, 5th Floor, Santa Monica, CA 90404, in favor of Bank of America, N.A., with offices at 901 Main Street, 14th Floor Dallas. Texas 75202, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2000 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), among Liberty Livewire Corporation (now known as Ascent Media Group, LLC), the Lenders, Bank of America, N.A., as issuer of certain letters of credit and as swingline lender, Banc of America Securities LLC, as lead arranger and book manager, the Administrative Agent, Salomon Smith Barney Inc., as syndication agent and The Bank of New York Company, Inc., as documentation agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2001, at Reel 002320, Frame 0581, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 5151248v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 26th day of January, 2010.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association

By: \_\_\_\_

Name:

Jay D. Marquis Vice President

Title:

Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

### Exhibit A Trademarks

Number	Mark	Serial Number / Registration Number	Filing Date /
1	METHOD	2,480,453	01/26/1999
2	RIOT	2,681,518	05/13/1999

Exhibit A

BN 5151248v1

**RECORDED: 01/26/2010**